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NOTES:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY ORDINANCES, POLICIES
AND REGULATIONS. ALL IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY'S DESIGN STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARD PLANS UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

2. THE APPLICANT SHALL REMOVE BROKEN AND UPLIFTED SIDEWALK ALONG THE
PROJECT FRONTAGE AS SHOWN AND SHALL CONSTRUCT NEW CITY STANDARD
SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, CURB AND GUTTER IN THE SAME LOCATION AND ALIGNMENT
AS THE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER. THE SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, CURB & GUTTER
SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY OF SAN LEANDRO STANDARD PLANS DWG.
NO. 102, CASE 3101. THE APPLICANT SHALL OBTAIN AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT
PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY REPAIRS.

5. THE APPLICANT SHALL CONSTRUCT ANY NEW UTILITIES VIA UNDERGROUND
FACILITIES.

L. THE APPLICANT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING HIGH STANDARDS FOR
SANITATION DURING CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS: GARBAGE CANS,
CONSTRUCTION DUMPSTER, AND DEBRIS PILES SHALL BE REMOVED ON A MINIMUM
WEEKLY BASIS. ALL FOOD RELATED TRASH ITEMS SUCH AS WRAPPERS, CANS,
BOTTLES, AND FOOD SCRAPS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN CLOSED CONTAINERS ONLY
AND SHALL BE REGULARLY REMOVED FROM THE SITE. INSPECTIONS, CONDUCTED AS
PART OF THE REGULAR CONSTRUCTION COMPLIANCE, WILL BE CONDUCTED TO
ENSURE COMPLIANCE OF THE APPLICANT AND CONTRACTORS WITH THIS
REQUIREMENT.

5. THE APPLICANT SHALL OBTAIN AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FROM CALTRANS AND
THE ENGINEERING AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT FOR ANY WORK WITHIN THE
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDING THE USE OF LIFTING EQUIPMENT OR THE STAGING
OF MATERIALS. BARRICADES, TRAFFIC CONES, AND/OR CAUTION RIBBON SHALL BE
POSITIONED AROUND ANY EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY TO
PROVIDE A BARRIER TO PUBLIC ACCESS AND ASSURE PUBLIC SAFETY. ANY DAMAGE
TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENTS MUST BE PROMPTLY REPAIRED BY THE
APPLICANT ACCORDING TO CITY ADOPTED STANDARDS.

6. THE APPLICANT SHALL IMPLEMENT CONSTRUCTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
DURING CONSTRUCTION TO CONTROL EROSION, KEEP SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING THE
PROJECT SITE AND PREVENT STORM WATER POLLUTION. THE APPLICANT SHALL
PROTECT EXISTING STORM DRAIN INLETS AND CONVEYANCES WITHIN THE PROJECT
AREA TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ENTERING THE
STORM DRAIN SYSTEM.

7. APPLICANT SHALL REDUCE STORM WATER POLLUTION BY IMPLEMENTING THE
FOLLOWING POLLUTION SOURCE CONTROL MEASURES.SIDEWALKS AND PARKING
LOTS SHALL BE SWEPT REGULARLY TO MINIMIZE THE ACCUMULATION OF LITTER
AND DEBRIS. STEAM CLEANING OR LOW VOLUME PRESSURE WASHING MAY BE
PERFORMED ONLY AFTER PRE-CLEANING USING DRY METHODS, SPOT CLEANING AND
RECOVERY IN STAINED AREAS AND REMOVAL OF ALL MOBILE POLLUTANTS. DEBRIS
RESULTING FROM PRESSURE WASHING SHALL BE TRAPPED AND COLLECTED TO
PREVENT ENTRY INTO THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM. WASH WATER CONTAINING ANY
SOAP, CLEANING AGENT OR DEGREASER SHALL NOT BE DISCHARGED TO THE STORM
DRAIN.

~ O

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING AND VERIFYING DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS AND INSTALLING EQUIPMENT.

. IF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL, SUCH AS ASBESTOS, IS ENCOUNTERED DURING

THE CONSTRUCTION, STOP ALL WORK IMMEDIATELY AND NOTIFY THE OWNER.
REMOVAL OF EXISTING HAZARDOUSLY MATERIALS IS NOT PART OF THE
CONTRACT.

. A MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET (MSDS) IS REQUIRED FOR ALL HAZARDOUS

MATERIAL BEING USED IN THIS BUILDING. MSDS SHEETS ARE TO BE PROVIDED
AT THE JOB START MEETING.

. ALL SAFETY RULES AS SET FORTH BY THE OWNER SHALL BE STRICTLY

ADHERED TO AT ALL TIMES.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT AND VOLTAGES, ANY

DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE ENGINEERS
ATTENTION.

. LABEL ALL NEW EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLS WITH LAMINATED TAPE LABELS.
. NO ANCHORS OR HOLES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN BOTTOM OF BEAMS. DO NOT

ANCHOR OR ATTACH TO BOTTOM OR LOWER END OF BEAMS. ANY ANCHORS
INSTALLED ON SIDE OF BEAMS SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 12 DIAMETERS ABOVE
THE BOTTOM OF BEAM.

. DO NOT MOUNT, HANG, SECURE OR ATTACH TO BOTTOM OF CORD TRUSSES.
. EXISTING DUCTWORK, COLD WATER, HOT WATER, HOT WATER RETURN, WASTE,

VENT, FIRE SPRINKLER LINES, FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT,
TELEPHONE CONDUIT AND PNEUMATIC TUBING, ETC, MAY HAVE TO BE
RELOCATED TO FACILITATE THE INSTALLATION OF THE NEW WORK, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE ALL EXISTING SERVICES THAT REQUIRE
RELOCATION PRIOR TO SUBMITTING HIS BID AND INCLUDE ALL COSTS TO IN
THE BIRD. THERE WILL BE NO EXTRA COMPENSATION TO THE CONTRACTOR
FOR THIS WORK.

. THE CONTRACTOR IS HERE BY NOTIFIED THAT SOME WORK MAY BE REQUIRED

OUTSIDE OF THE AREAS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. THIS WOULD INCLUDE
PLUMBING, PIPING AND CONNECTION ABOVE, BELOW AND AT REMOTE
LOCATIONS, AS WELL AS ADJUSTMENTS AT REMOTE FAN ROOMS, GAS AND
WATER SOURCES, ETC.

. DO NOT PENETRATE OR CUT ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS NOT SPECIFICALLY

SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS (E.G. JOISTS, BEAMS, ETC.). IF STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS CONFLICT WITH ROUTING, CONTACT THE ENGINEER FOR DIRECTION
BEFORE PROCEEDING.

.BECAUSE OF THE SMALL SCALE OF THE DRAWINGS, IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO

INDICATE ALL OFFSETS, TRANSITIONS, FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES THAT MAY
BE REQUIRED, COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES TO INSURE THAT
DUCTS AND PIPES CLEAR STRUCTURAL AND ARCHITECTURAL MEMBERS.
PROVIDE ALL OFFSETS, TRANSITIONS, ETC, REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN CEILING
HEIGHT AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. DESIGN DRAWINGS ARE
DIAGRAMMATIC AND DO NOT SHOW ALL ELBOWS, OFFSETS AND FITTINGS
PROVIDE, FURNISH, AND INSTALL ALL INCIDENTALS REQUIRED, WHETHER
SHOWN OR NOT, FOR A COMPLETE AND WORKABLE SYSTEM.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING TO REVIEW ALL

CONDITIONS OF THE BUILDING , SITE, AND SURROUNDING AREA INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO ALL AREAS ENCOMPASSED BY THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATION.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE REQUIRED COMPLETE SITE INFORMATION
RELATIVE TO ALL NEW WORK PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF HIS BID. THERE SHALL
BE NO FUTURE CONSIDERATION TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR HIS FAILURE TO
BECOME FULLY AWARE OF ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE SITE THAT MAY
IMPACT HIS INSTALLATION OF THE NEW WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
VERIFY ANY QUESTIONABLE EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL
OF HIS BID.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE ALL THE DESIGN DRAWINGS, SHOP

DRAWINGS AND AS-BUILT DRAWINGS OF THE EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
EXCAVATING OR CUTTING INTO BUILDING SURFACES TO AVOID DAMAGING ANY
UTILITY, PIPE, CONDUIT, DUCT, ETC. OR STRUCTURAL MEMBER. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBSEQUENT DAMAGE AND THE
COST OF REPAIR AND RESTORATION TO THE PRIOR CONDITION.

.WHEN A DETAIL OR NOTE IS IDENTIFIED AS "TYPICAL". THE CONTRACTOR IS TO

APPLY THE DETAIL OR NOTE TO EVERY SIMILAR CONDITION, WHETHER OR NOT
THE REFERENCED DETAIL OR NOT IS REPEATED.

-.WHEN NO CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS INDICATED, SUCH WORK SHALL BE

SIMILAR TO COMPARABLE WORK DETAILED OR NOTED ELSEWHERE.

.PULL CITY MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL PERMITS, PAY FEEDS AND SCHEDULE

ALL INSPECTIONS.

.ALL PENETRATIONS OF RATED PARTITIONS, WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILING

SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY FIRE STOPPED.

.ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL LINES, AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE

CONCEALED WITHIN THE BUILDING STRUCTURE TO AS GREAT AN EXTENT AS
POSSIBLE.

20. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET NATIONAL SANITATION FOUNDATION DESIGN

21.

AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OR ITS EQUIVALENT.
ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LABELED OR LISTED BY A RECOGNIZED APPROVAL
AGENCY.

22. THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2013 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA

BUILDING CODE

25. WATER PRESSURE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OFI5 PSI AND A MAXIMUM OF 80 PSI.

UPC SECTION 608.1 AND 608.2.

24. NO PIPE SHALL BE EMBEDDED DIRECTLY IN CONCRETE OR MASONRY PER UPC

SECTION 313.2.

25. PROVIDE SHUTOFF VALVE OR SUPPLY STOP FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND

EQUIPMENT.

26. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS PER CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
27. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF PLUMBING

FIXTURES.

28. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO BUILDING

29.

STRUCTURES.

INSULATE ALL HOT WATER PIPING AND FITTINGS. INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR
COLD WATER PIPING AND FITTINGS. INSTALL ALL ADA REQUIRED INSULATION
ON DRAINS AND HOT WATER PIPING.

30. EXTERIOR COLD WATER PIPING ABOVE AND BELOW GRADE WILL BE INSTALLED

3l.

UTILIZING TYPE "L" COPPER MATERIAL. INSTALL ADA REQUIRED INSULATION ON
ALL RESTROOM DRAINS AND HOT WATER PIPING.
COLD WATER PIPING ABOVE SLAB TO BE TYPE "L" HARD COPPER MATERIAL.

32. INTERIOR WATER SERVICE TO BE SUPPORTED STRUCTURE.
33. WASTE PIPING BELOW THE SLAB TO BE CAST IRON MATERIAL AS APPROVED

BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITIES.

3L. WASTE AND VENT PIPING ABOVE THE SLAB TO BE CAST IRON/COPPER W/

SLOPE.

35. ALL SANITARY PIPING PIPING 4" AND SMALLER TO BE INSTALLED AT A I/4"

PER FOOT SLOPE.

36. ALL WET WALLS TO BE AT LEAST 2x6 STUD CONSTRUCTION.
37. FIELD VERIFY ALL P.O.C LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALL.
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ACCESSIBLE PATH NOTE:
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EXCEEDING /2 INCHES (CBC 1133B.7).
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DOOR SCHEDULE

SIZE

QUANITY

THICK.] MATERIAL TYPE REMARKS

STOREFRONT | EXIST. | STOREFRONT ENTRY
DOOR

POST A SIGN: "THIS
DOOR TO REMAIN
UNLOCKED

WHEN BUILDING IS

OCCUPIED".

@ DOOR NUM

3'-0"[6'-8" - WOOD NEW ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM

DOOR W/ PRIVACY
LOCKS

6'-8" - WOOD BREAK RM, FACIAL RM,
OFFICE DOOR W/

PRIVACY LOCKS

©

NEW

3'-6"]16'-8" - BACK-DOOR EXIST.

©)

ENTRY DOOR

POST A SIGN: "THIS
DOOR TO REMAIN
UNLOCKED

WHEN BUILDING 1S
OCCUPIED".

DOOR NOTES:

. THE BOTTOM |0 INCHES OF ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, UNINTERRUPTED
SURFACE TO ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A WHEELCHAIR FOOTREST
WITHOUT CREATING A TRAP OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION PER C.B.C. SECTION
[1B-404.2.10.

2. THE MAXIMUM EFFORT TO CLOSES DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING PER
C.B.C. PUSH OR PULL FORCE FOR A HINGED DOOR SHALL BE MEASURED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOOR FACE AT THE DOOR OPENING HARDWARE OR 30
INCHES FROM THE HINGED SIDE, WHICHEVER IS FARTHER FROM THE HINGE.

- MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOTE EXCEED 5 LB FOR EXTERIOR
AND INTERIOR DOORS.
- MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE FIRE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED I5 LB.

5. WHEN INSTALLED IN EXIT DOORWAYS, EXIT DOORS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPENING
AT LEAST 90 DEGREES AND SHALL BE SO MOUNTED THAT THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE
EXITWAY IS NOT LESS THAN 32 INCHES MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE
DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP. (SEE FIGURE [IB-404.2.3). C.B.C. SECTION
[IB-40L.2.3.

L. THE FLOOR OR LANDING ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOORS SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN /2
INCH LOWER THAN THE THRESHOLD OF THE DOORWAY. CHANGE IN LEVEL BETWEEN
. INCH AND Y2 INCH SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN ONE UNIT
VERTICAL IN 2 UNITS HORIZONTAL. C.B.C. SECTION 11B-303.3.

FIRE DEPARMENT NOTES

l.  LEGAL OWNER(S) OF PROPERTY SHALL MAINTAIN SERVICE CONTRACT(S) FOR ALL
FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM. LEGAL OWNER(S) SHALL SUPPLY THE
ALAMEDA COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT WITH A COPY OF SAID CONTRACT(S)
PRIOR TO BUILDING FINAL.

2. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE 2ZAIOBC CLASSIFICATION FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITHIN 75
FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR EACH 6,000 SQ.FT. OR PORTION THEREOF ON EACH
FLOOR.

3. INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC CHAPTER 8.

L. BUILDING OCCUPANT SHALL SECURE PERMITS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT
FROM THE FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU PRIOR TO OCCUPYING THE BUILDING.

5. ROOMS PROPOSED TO BE USED FOR THE STORAGE OR HANDLING OF HAZARDOUS
CHEMICALS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE U.F.C. ARTICLE 80.

6. PROVIDE TWO SEPARATE SOURCES OF POWER FOR EXIT SIGNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
C.B.C., SEC. 1013.4, AND C.F.C. 1012.5

7. EXIT SIGNS MUST BE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH C.B.C SEC.
1013.3, AND C.F.C SEC. 1212.5

8. NO HAZARDOUS MATERIAL WILL BE STORED OR USED ON THE PROJECT.

9. GOOD HOUSEKEEPING SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. ACCUMULATION OF
COMBUSTIBLE WASTE MATERIALS IN THE BUILDING SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED. UFC
SEC. 1103.2.

0. AN APPROVED SET OF PLANS SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION. NO
INSPECTION WILL BE MADE WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH ABOVE. PENETRATION OF
FIRE-REGISTIVE WALLS, FLOOR- CEILINGS AND ROOF CEILINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED
AS REQUIRED IN C.B.C.

[I. MOUNT A "MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD=58" NEAR FRONT ENTRANCE, SIGN TO BE
APPROVED BY FIRE MARSHAL.

2. PROVIDE "K" TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITHIN 30 FEET OF COOKING

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE SIGN WITH " HIGH LETTERS ON CONTRASTING BACKGROUND AT DOOR
TRANSOM THAT READS: THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHILE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED.

2. RESTROOM CLOSER TO MOUNT ON RESTROOM SIDE OF DOOR AND OPEN 90 DEGREES.
5. FIELD VERIFY CRITICAL DIMENSIONS AND SIZES.

L. FINISH ALL EXISTING AND NEW WALLS WITH TAPE, CORNER BEADS AND REQUIRED
APPURTENANCES FOR LEVEL 5 FINISH.

5. PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED TACTILE EXIT SIGN CONFORMING TO ADA AND INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AT 60" A.F.F. NEXT TO NEW STORE FRONT DOOR.

6. COORDINATE THAT CUSTOMERS SERVING COUNTERS ARE SECURED TO FLOOR, ON
CONCRETE SLAB AND ALL FINISHES TO TERMINATE AS REQUIRES (COVED TILE BASE
INSIDE & RUBBER BASE OUTSIDE).

7. ANY GLASS WITHIN 24" OF EITHER SIDE OF DOOR; GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT. IN AREA
WITH BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18" ABOVE AND HORIZONTALLY AND WITHIN 36" OF A
WALKING SURFACE SHALL HAVE SAFETY TEMPERED GLASS AS PER CBC 2013.

8. WATER HEATER WILL BE INSTALLED ON A PLATFORM MIN.

LEGEND:

2" HIGH.

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND:

| | EXISTING WALL

REPAIR EXISTING STORE FRONT

NEW WALL

CABINET & SHELVES

PORTABLE FIRE-EXTINGUISHER WITH A RATING NOT
LESS THAN 2-A:10-B:C WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL

NEW HANDSINK

DISTANCE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING; ALSO EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL.

DURING CONSTRUCTION.

ol(GlIe)@)S;

RELOCATED EXISTING WATER HEATER.

GENERAL NOTES

2.

ADDRESSING. (SECTION 505.1 OF THE 2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE )
ADDRESSING SHALL BE ILLUMINATED OR IN AN ILLUMINATED AREA.
THE ADDRESS CHARACTERS SHALL BE CONTRASTING TO THEIR BACKGROUND. IF ADDRESS IS PLACED ON GLASS, THE
NUMBERS SHALL BE ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE GLASS AND A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND PLACED BEHIND THE NUMBERS.
WHERE A BUILDING HAS MULTIPLE TENANTS, ADDRESS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED NEAR THE MAIN ENTRANCE DOOR OF
EACH TENANT SPACE.
THE ADDRESS SHALL BE HIGH ENOUGH ON THE BUILDING TO BE CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE DRIVEWAY, STREET OR
PARKING AREA IT FACES EVEN WHEN VEHICLES ARE PARKED IN FRONT OF THE TENANT SPACE.
THE ADDRESS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 4-INCHES IN HEIGHT WITH A 1/2-INCH STROKE. REAR DOORS.
THE ADDRESS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED ON ANY REAR DOORS TO THE TENANT SPACE WITH MINIMUM 2-INCH HIGH
CHARACTERS.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS. (SECTION 906 OF THE 2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE)

- EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE VISIBLE AND UNOBSTRUCTED.

SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO INDICATE FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS. LOCATIONS OF ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

3.

L.

7

FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL MEET A MINIMUM CLASSIFICATION OF 2A [0BC.

EXTINGUISHERS WEIGHING 40 POUNDS OR LESS SHALL BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 5 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR
MEASURED TO THE TOP OF THE EXTINGUISHER.

EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSPECTED MONTHLY AND SERVICED BY A LICENSED CONCERN ANNUALLY.

EXIT HARDWARE. (SECTIONS 1008.1.9, 1008.1.9.1, 1008.1.9.2, 1008.1.9.3, 1008.1.9.4, 1008.1.9.5 OF THE 2013 CALIFORNIA
BUILDING CODE)

ALL EXIT HARDWARE, EVEN WHEN THE DOOR IS IN A LOCKED POSITION, SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE
WITHIN ONE ACTION.

NO KEYS, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT SHALL BE REQUIRED.

HARDWARE SHALL BE OF A TYPE, SUCH AS PANIC OR LEVER-ACTING, THAT DOES NOT REQUIRE GRASPING. WHERE
ADDITIONAL LOCKS OR LATCHING DEVICES ARE DESIRED ON THE DOOR, SUCH SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED TO THE EXIT
HARDWARE SO UPON ACTIVATION OF THE EXIT HARDWARE ALL LOCKS AND LATCHES RELEASE WITH THAT ONE ACTION.

MAIN ENTRANCE HARDWARE EXCEPTION. (SECTION 1008.1.9.3 EXCEPTIONS 2, 2.1, AND OF THE 2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING
CODE) IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT ALL DOORS BE PROVIDED WITH EXIT HARDWARE THAT ALLOWS EXITING FROM THE
EGRESS SIDE EVEN WHEN THE DOOR IS IN THE LOCKED CONDITION. HOWEVER, AN EXCEPTION FOR A-3, B, F, M, S
OCCUPANCIES AND ALL CHURCHES DOES ALLOW KEY-LOCKING HARDWARE (NO THUMB-TURNS) ON THE MAIN EXIT WHEN
THE MAIN EXIT CONSISTS OF A SINGLE DOOR OR PAIR OF DOORS. WHEN UNLOCKED THE SINGLE DOOR OR BOTH LEAVES
OF A PAIR OF DOORS MUST BE FREE TO SWING WITHOUT OPERATION OF ANY LATCHING DEVICE. A READILY VISIBLE,
DURABLE SIGN ON OR JUST ABOVE THE DOOR STATING "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED"
SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS NOT LESS THAN | INCH HIGH ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND.
THIS USE OF THIS EXCEPTION MAY BE REVOKED FOR CAUSE.

FD BUILDING KEY BOX (SECTION 506 OF THE 2013 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE) BUILDING ACCESS.
A FIRE DEPARTMENT KEY BOX SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE MAIN ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING. NOTE THESE LOCATIONS
ON THE PLANS.
THE KEY BOX SHOULD BE INSTALLED APPROXIMATELY 5 I/2 FEET ABOVE GRADE.
THE BOX SHALL BE SIZED TO HOLD THE MASTER KEY TO THE FACILITY AS WELL AS KEYS FOR ROOMS NOT ACCESSIBLE
BY THE MASTER KEY.
SPECIALTY KEYS, SUCH AS THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL BOX KEY AND ELEVATOR CONTROL KEYS SHALL ALSO BE
INSTALLED IN THE BOX. SHOW LOCATION OF THE REQUIRED FIRE DEPARTMENT KEY BOX ON THE PLANS.
THE KEY BOX DOOR AND NECESSARY KEYS ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO THE FIRE INSPECTOR UPON THE FINAL INSPECTION.
THE INSPECTOR WILL THEN LOCK THE KEYS INTO THE BOX.

PROVIDE "TACTILE" EXIT SIGNAGE IN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR EXIT SIGNS PER CBC 2013.

THE EMERGENCY EXIT ILLUMINATION LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE EXTERIOR LANDING WITH BACK-UP POWER FOR
A MINIMUM DURATION OF 90 MINUTES AS PER SECTION 1006.3 OF THE 2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

THE INTERIOR SURFACES IN THE TOILET FACILITIES:
THE FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE SUCH AS PORTLAND CEMENT, CONCRETE, CERAMIC
TILE OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL WHICH EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS AT LEAST 5 INCHES.
THE WALLS WITHIN THE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS WITHIN 24 INCHES OF THE FRONT AND SIDES OF
URINALS SHALL BE SIMILARLY FINISHED WITH NONABSORBENT SURFACES WHICH IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY
MOISTURE FINISHED TO A HEIGHT OF 48 INCHES.

FOR CEILINGS, SEE CEILING FINISH SCHEDULE.

BACKING MATERIAL IN THE RESTROOM SHALL BE CEMENTATION MATERIAL OR GYP BOARD APPROVED FOR THE
INSTALLATION.

TEXTILE & FILM MATERIALS SHALL BE TREATED & MAINTAINED FLAME RESISTANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONALLY
RECOGNIZED STANDARDS (NFPA 701).

WOOD MATERIALS LESS THAN [/4-INCH NOM. THICKNESS SHALL BE TREATED WITH A FLAME RETARDANT COATING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED STANDARDS (NFPA 703).

FLOORS WHERE WATER COULD SPILL NEED WATERPROOF MEMBRANE.
PROVIDE VENTILATION FAN IN RESTROOM.

HOT WATER HEATER SHALL BE ELEVATED OFF OF THE FLOOR AT LEAST SIX INCHES ON A METAL PLATFORM OR
EQUIVALENT.

THE HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF ALL CONTROLS, DISPENSERS, RECEPTACLES AND OTHER OPERABLE EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN AT LEAST ONE OF THE REACH RANGES SPECIFIED IN CBC. 2013 SECTION [IB-308.

ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS:
A. PROVIDE TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE THAT COMPLIES WITH CBC 2013 SECTION [1B-216.
B. THE ACCESSIBILITY SIGN SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH CBC 2013 SECTION [1B-703.7.2.1.

FINISH SCHEDULE

LOCATION FLOOR |BASE|CEILINGWALL
MATERIALS == 0 =
;|2 a o 4|
ROOM Z|w w I 2 |e
NO. 215, S 2 > |3
= " s o |
a9 = |4 a e
x < Z = = o o T

100 | RECEPTION

10) WAITING AREA

102 | MANICURE AREA

103 | PEDICURE AREA

104 | BREAK ROOM

105 | HALLWAY

106 | ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM
107 |EYELASH EXTENSION ROOM
108 | SPA

109 | OFFICE
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NOTES
H.V.A.C GENERAL NOTES

l. UNITS TO HAVE SELF- MODULATING ECONOMIZER AND BAROMETRIC RELIEF HOOD.

2. ALL SUPPLY DUCTS AND OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS INSIDE BUILDING SHALL BE INSULATED
EXTERNALLY WITH | -1/2" THICK FIBERGLASS OF DENSITY OF .5 POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT

AND BE COMPLETE WITH VAPOR BARRIER JACKET.

5. ALL FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL BE: METAL FLEX CLASS | TYPE 500 AIR DUCT AND SHALL BE U.L.
LISTED AND HAVE | " THICK FIBERGLASS INSULATION ENCASED IN A VAPOR BARRIER OF SEAMLESS,
NON- COMBUSTIBLE. CO-POLYMER PLASTIC.

L. ALL FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO TRUNK OR BRANCH DUCTS WITH A MINIMUM OF
THREE SHEET METAL SCREW AT EACH CONNECTION AND BE TAPE TO PROVIDE AN AIR TIGHT SEAL
5. FLEXIBLE DUCT HANGERS STRIPS SHALL BE MINIMUM 2" WIDE BY 22 GAUGE GALVANIZED METAL.
6. ALL DUCT WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MOST RECENT PUBLISHED
SMACNA STANDARD FOR LOW VELOCITY, LOW PRESSURE DUCTS [I

7. ALL CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY V.A.C. CONTRACTOR.

8. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE HONEYWELL T-7300/Q77300 BI008 WITH LOCKING COVER

9. ROOF MOUNTED EXHAUST AND MAKE UP AIR UNITS SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH BIRD SCREENS .
DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND HINGED BASE ON EXHAUST FAN.

10. 16 GA. GALVANIZED METAL SPIRAL DUCT HANGERS STRIPS SHALL BE MINIMUM 2' WIDE BY 22
GAUGE

. H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL EXHAUST FAN AND FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE
EXHAUST DUCT SYSTEM. DUCTS SHALL BE WELDED 18 GA, STEEL W/I MINERAL WOOL INSULATION
AND 20 GA. STAINLESS STEEL COVER WHERE EXPOSED.

2. H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL MAKE - UP AIR FAN AND DUCT SYSTEM
COMPLETE

13. H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR SHALL EXTENDED SPILL CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE TO NEAREST FLOOR
SINK.

IL. HOLD ROOF EXHAUST FAN DISCHARGE A MINIMUM OF 10'-0" FROM OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE ON ROOF
MOUNTED H.V.A.C. UNITS.

15. PROVIDE NEOPRENE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS AT SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCT CONNECTIONS ON
AIR HANDLING UNITS/ROOFTOP H.V.A.C. UNITS.

6. H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR SHALL BALANCE H.V.A.C. SYSTEM TO AIR QUANTITIES INDICATED.
PROVIDE TYPED WRITTEN REPORT TO OWNER UPON COMPLETION.

I7.VOLUME DAMPERS REQUIRED AT ALL DIFFUSSERS.

I8.MAX 5'0" LENGTHS OF FLEX DUCT PERMITTED.

MECHANICAL NOTES

e ALL DUCT WORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, ERECTED, TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE MOST RESTRICTIVE OF ASHRAE, SMACNA (T20 -1 509) AND THE
CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE - CLASS Il FLAME SPREAD RATING PROVIDE JOINT
SEALS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF UL I8] A OR B.

e PROVIDE TRAPPED CONDENSATE LINES INDIRECT TO MOP SINK FLOOR SINK, FLUES ~
VENTS MUST BE LOCATED 10'-0" MIN AWAY FROM ANY AIR INTAKE

e AIR BALANCE THE ENTIRE SYSTEM TO CFMS INDICATED USE INSULATED FLEX DUCT
-R 8

e PROVIDE TOILET ROOM EXHAUST FANS WITH CFM'S INDICATED - DUCT To EXTERIOR
e HVAC UNITS ARE EXISTING - PROVIDE HOOKUPS AND NEW DUCTING AS INDICATED

e MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BALANCING THE
COMPLETE AIR SYSTEM AS SOON AS THE SPACE IS COMPLETE

e MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL OF ALL
DEBRIS CREATED BY THE INSTALLATION OF THE MECHANICAL SYSTEM ON A DAILY
BASIS.

e CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE PROJECT ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH WORK.

e ALL WORK SHALL BE COMPLY WITH THE UMC. TITLE 24 ENERGY STANDARDS AND
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AMENDMENTS.

e AUTOMATIC SHUT - OFF IS REQUIRED FOR AIR-MOVING SYSTEMS SUPPLYING AIR IN
EXCESS OF OVER 2,000 CFM'S.

o TYPICAL THERMOSTAT TO BE SOLID STATE PROGRAMMABLE SETBACK
THERMOSTAT WITH LOCKING COVER

TRANVU, LIG

SURVEYING - ENGINEERING - DESIGNING

526 Calero Ave, San Jose, CA 95123
Tel: (408) 425-4523

Fax: (888 ) 226-8603

Email: info@tranvu.com

SEAL:

NO. C056209
S\ Exp. 12/31/16 [y

DATE: 08-03-16

DRAWN BY: V.K. CHECKED BY: T. T.

REVISION DATE

/I\ 10-13-2016

REVISION DATE

HARD-WIRED CARBON MONOXIDE
INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARMS EQUIPPED
WITH BATTERY BACK UP, CEILING MOUNTED

&

LIGHTING FIXTURE - WALL MOUNTED

BATTERY BACK UP EMERGENCY LIGHT: LIGHTOLIER OUTLOOK
EMERGENCY
SERIES #ELWN-

I

INSTALLED ON CEILING.

&L

OOW LOW VOLTAGE HALOGEN - CEILING DROP

TIFFANY'S BEAUTY
LOUNGE

936 E ILTH ST
SAN LEANDRO,CA 94577

OWNER

DUY LE
PHONE:(510)566-4L769

936 E ILTH ST
SAN LEANDRO,CA 94577

EXIT SIGN: LITHONIA SELF [LLUMINATED, GREEN LETTERS,
ON EMERGENCY CIRCUIT.

EXIT

SCALE: AS SHOWN

¢ THREE-WAY POLE TOGGLE SWITCH, +48", 8" ABOVE COUNTER
S SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH, +48", 8" ABOVE COUNTER
N PHOTOCELL CONTROL WITH DIMMING MANUAL SWITCH

@ PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE-EXTINGUISHER WITH A RATING NOT
LESS THAN 2-A:10-B:C WITHIN /5 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE TO

10V DUPLEX RECEPTACLE U.O.N., 19" ABOVE FLOOR, U.O.N.

10V DUPLEX RECEPTACLE U.O.N.,

12" ABOVE COUNTER U.O.N.

ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING; ALSO DURING CONSTRUCTION.

LED LIGHT - CEILING MOUNTED

Qg |O=S=

THERMOSTAT

O LED DOWNLIGHT - CEILING MOUNTED

220V

220V RECEPTACLE

LIGHTING/ELECTRICAL
PLAN
EXISTING HVAC PLAN

Q HALO 900 LUMEN LED OR EQ. (14W)

GFCI

INDECATED DEVICE/ RECEPTACLE HAS GFCI PROTECTION

ABBREVIATION FOR " WATERFROOF"

PROJECT NO: SHEET:

E-|
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I" COPPER TYPE M (28" CW)
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FIXTURE UNIT CALCULATIONS

DEMAND WEIGHT IN WSFU'

DRAINAGE'

FIXTURE TYPE . 2 FIXTURE | TOTAL COLD | TOTAL HOT| TOTAL
DEMAND WATER WATER DEMAND

DFU TOTAL
DEMAND

WATER CLOSET, 1.6 GPF . 2.5

6

LAVATORY, 0.5 GALLON [.5

2

PEDICURE STATION

HANDSINK

FLOOR DRAIN

TOTAL FIXTURE UNITS

REQUIRED MINIMUM PIPE SIZE (OVER 60 PSI) 3

(MAXIMUM LENGTH = 150 FT)

NOTE:
I. FIXTURE UNITS ARE BASED ON 2013 CPC TABLE 610.3 FOR WATER AND TABLE 702.1 FOR DRAINAGE.

2.SEPERATE HOT AND COLD WATER FIXTURE UNITS ARE TAKEN AS THREE - QUARTER (3/4) OF TOTAL FIXTURE

DEMAND, PER 2013 CPC TABLE 610.3, NOTE 3.

5. PIPE SIZES ARE BASED ON 2013 CPC TABLE 610.4 FOR WATER AND TABLE 703.2 FOR DRAINAGE.
L. HOT WATER LINES SHALL BE INSULATED.

5. WATER CLOSET MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IS .28 GAL/FLUSH.
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TIFFANY'S BEAUTY
LOUNGE

936 E ILTH ST
SAN LEANDRO,CA 94577

OWNER

DUY LE
PHONE:(510)566-4L769

936 E ILTH ST
SAN LEANDRO,CA 94577

SCALE: AS SHOWN

PROPOSED
WATER SUPPLY
PLANS & DIAGRAMS

PROJECT NO: SHEET:




TIE TO (E)
SANITARY SEWER
LINE AT SITE
SURVEYING - ENGINEERING - DESIGNING
~NJ
1 TIE TO (E)
SANITARY SEWER
2'W VENT A LINE AT SITE
TO ROOF — -~ @
;IW $ =S I TO ROOF J>
7 /
L e | ey /|
| D1 & = (] r WD WL & HANDSINK
I NS o S %Q‘O W/ P-TRAP
| i = [ ‘:\ / ! S & 526 Calero Ave, San Jose, CA 95123
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i L 3 2 x ,T N as— ¥ 8 —— Tel: (408) 425-4523
~ © 2"W(S ~ \
| © ] I et 1 / ~ S Lv W7 FLOOR FLOOR e Fax: (888 ) 226-8603
| = S ELEVATED LINE ; >"W VENT PTRAP  DRAIN DRAN Ly W/ A N
| S S N SHOULD CONNECT TO / 4 TO ROOF N Email: info@tranvu.com
: ﬁ 2 = - \ J LOWER MAIN LINE VIA -———- 2"W VENT
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PoTRAR DATE: 08-03-16
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TO ROOF | PEDICURE
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HANDSINK DRAWN BY: V.K. CHECKED BY: T. T.
WITH
PoTRAP REVISION DATE REVISION DATE
CHAIR
HANDSINK
WITH
P-TRAP
L
i
- PEDICURE
U CHAIR
| HANDSINK
2 WITH
- P-TRAP
!
: S TIFFANY'S BEAUTY
- CHAIR
= HANDSINK LOUNGE
< Porw(s") WITH
I\ — P-TRAP
/
A / PEDICURE
. / CHAIR
zT\g/ ggg;\ 2"W @ / HANDSINK
TO ROOF (L/ VW(s") WITH
| —-— P-TRAP L EGENDS:
| -
: / PEDICURE WASTE
| CHAIR WH : WATER HEATER
' HANDSINK CO : CLEANOUT
L Ve, N C.l. : CAST IRON
- P-TRAP A
SAN LEANDRO,CA 94577/
2w VENT DUY LE
TO ROOF |
PHONE:(510)566-4769

FIXTURE UNIT CALCULATIONS

SANITARY SEWER PLAN

DEMAND WEIGHT IN WSFU' DRAINAGE'
SCALE : 174" = I

FIXTURE TYPE Q. TY 2 2 | FIXTURE | TOTAL COLD | TOTAL HOT| TOTAL | DFU| TOTAL 1036 E ILTH ST

COLD | HOT | pEMAND WATER WATER | DEMAND DEMAND
WATER CLOSET, 1.6 GPF » 2.5 0 2.5 5 0 5 3 6 SAN LEANDRO’CA LS/
LAVATORY, 0.5 GALLON 2 | | 1.5 2 2 3 \ 2
PEDICURE STATION 8 5 5 | 225 2 " 18 5 ” SCALE: AS SHOWN
HANDSINK 5 2 2 3 10 10 15 2 10
FLOOR DRAIN ? 2 L PROPOSED
TOTAL FIXTURE UNITS 29 2L, 4 L6
REQUIRED MINIMUM PIPE SIZE (OVER 60 PSI) 3 3/L" 3/L" " 4" SAN | TARY SEWE R

PLANS & DIAGRAMS

(MAXIMUM LENGTH = 150 FT)

NOTE:

[. FIXTURE UNITS ARE BASED ON 2013 CPC TABLE 610.5 FOR WATER AND TABLE 702.1 FOR DRAINAGE.
2.SEPERATE HOT AND COLD WATER FIXTURE UNITS ARE TAKEN AS THREE - QUARTER (3/4) OF TOTAL FIXTURE
DEMAND, PER 2013 CPC TABLE 610.3, NOTE 3.

5. PIPE SIZES ARE BASED ON 2013 CPC TABLE 610.4 FOR WATER AND TABLE 703.2 FOR DRAINAGE.

L. HOT WATER LINES SHALL BE INSULATED. I:) . 2
5. WATER CLOSET MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IS 1.28 GAL/FLUSH.

PROJECT NO: SHEET:




GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR TOILET & BATHING FACILITIES
2013 CBC SECTION 11B-213 & DIVISION 6
“ General (CBC 11B-213)

Where toilet and bathing facilities are provided, EACH toilet and bathing room shall be accessible to persons
with disabilities (comply with Section 11B-603) and shall be on an accessible route connected to accessible
entry.

Exception:
1. Where toilet and bathing facilities are provided in buildings without elevators above and below the
first floor permitted by Section 11B-206.2.3 Exception 1, accessible toilet and bathing facilities shall
be provided on a story connected by an accessible route to an accessible entrance.

2. In alterations where it is technically infeasible to comply with Section 11B-603, altering toilet or
bathing room shall not be required where a single accessible unisex toilet room or bathing room is
provided and located in the same area and on the same floor as existing inaccessible toilet or
bathing rooms. (CBC 11B-213.2 Exception 1)

Where existing toilet rooms or bathing rooms are not accessible (do not comply with Section 11B-603),
directional signs indicating the location of the nearest accessible toilet room or bathing room within the
facilities shall be provided (CBC 11B-216.8)

«» Unisex Facilities

When is a unisex toilet room allowed? (CPC 422.2 Exceptions):
1. In occupancies with a total occupant load of 10 or less, including customers and employees.

2. In business and mercantile occupancies with a total occupant load of 50 or less including customers
and employees.

Number of required accessible unisex toilet rooms:
1. Where multiple unisex toilet rooms are clustered at a single location, 50 percent, but no fewer than
one, of the unisex toilet rooms at each cluster shall be accessible. (CBC 11B-213.2 Exception 4)

2. Accessible unisex toilet rooms shall be identified by the International Symbol of Accessibility
complying with Section 11B-703.7.2.6 (CBC 11B-216.8).

3. Doors to unisex toilet rooms and bathing rooms shall have privacy latches (CBC 11B-213.2.1)

+«» Children’s Facilities
1. Water closets and toilet compartments for children’s use shall comply with Section 11B-604.9

SUGGESTED DIMENSIONS FOR WATER CLOSETS SERVING CHILDREN AGES 3 THROUGH 12
Ages 3and 4 Ages 5 through 8 Ages 9 through 12
Wt losetCotrne s S Lo e
D B s
e e ErR)
e s o

2. Grab bars in water closets for children’s use shall be installed in a horizontal position 18” minimum
and 27" maximum above the finished floor measured to the top of the gripping surface. (CBC 11B-
609)
I\BLDG\FINAL\FORMS\A - Informational\A90 COMMERCIAL ACCESSIBLE TOILET 2013 CBC.doc 112114 Page 1 of 8

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR TOILET & BATHING FACILITIES
2013 CBC SECTION 11B-213 & DIVISION 6

+ Door Mounted Signage: (CBC 11B-216.8 & 11B-703.7.2.6)
a. Men: A V4" thick equilateral triangle with edge 12” long and vertex upward.
b. Women: A %4” thick circle and 12” in diameter.
c. Unisex: A %" thick circle and 12” in diameter with a %4” thick triangle superimpose on the circle

Note:

1. Signage shall contrast with the door,

é\ either light on a dark background or
dark on a light background

2. Pictograms and/or lettering are not
required on door-mounted signage

RESTROOM

“ Wall Signage: (CBC 11B-703.2 to 11B-703.6)

Information: Raised characters, pictorial symbols with Grade 2 Braille for permanent rooms and space of a
building

RESTROOM RSN

FIELD

“+SIGN INSTALLATION HEIGHT AND LOCATION (CBC 11B-703.4)

WALL MOUNTED
SIGNAGE TO BE

LOCATED ON
LATCH SIDE HEIGHT OF
OF DOOR LETTERING
518" MIN

. TO 2" MAX
€ OF SIGN wé\-
MEN
I 1
i 9" MINL 8" MIN s
sm&gi O 18*MIN_ | CORRESPONDING N =[5
_k_ 1 GRADE Il BRAILLE
OF THE € OF DOOR CERAANCE fe| HF
[ %u_ uIJ z
—e | 22| 2
z[3 ! OF| w2
2z 8| cul g2
B3 o 3| =z
e 51 23| g
s Sal 25
1 == m| <L
om| = g
| £ 9=
i z4| £3
22| xa
|
sao| =2
] S
_____ (!
S48 MIN x 18° MIN'
,* CLEAR FLOOR
© T SPACE
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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR TOILET & BATHING FACILITIES
2013 CBC SECTION 11B-213 & DIVISION 6

++ Accessible Features:

CLEARANCE

1. Water Closets (CBC 11B-604): 7
i
® Location: 17" — 18" from side wall at wheel chair accessible toilet “;f« oy L g
18" — 19” from side wall in the ambulatory accessible toilet /7 "A HATCHED PORTION
4} OF MANEUVERING
®  Seat Height: 17" - 19” | 48min___| SPACE

1218

Flush Controls: hand operated or automatic, located on open side.
FIGURE 115-604.3.1
SIZE OF CLEARANCE AT WATER CLOSETS

®  Control Height: Max. 44” above floor .
©
|

)

Minimum Clear Space around Water Closet: 60” x 56” g z
®  Maneuvering Space in front of Water Closet: 60” wide x 48” deep () ]
jlil ||
J —

2. Grab bars: (CBC 11B-604.5 & 11B-609) [

17-18 17-19
B Circular section: 1 ¥%” — 2” outside diameter "4?274?7“/ :m.J

. . . . . b
B Non-circular section: Cross section dimension of 2” max and wheg:?:hair ambEAIa)aﬂory

Perimeter dimension of 4” - 4.8” accessibl ible water
water closets closets
®  Spacing between Wall and Grab bar: 1 %”. GURE 1166042
®  Height: 33" — 36” above finish floor measured to the top of bar WATER GLOSET LOCATION
4-4.8 perimeter

®  Side Bar: 42" min. long with 24” in front of water closet. Located RN

12” min on one side and 24” min on the other side .

L-shaped grab bar meeting dimensional requirements of side and o o

Grab bars shall be permitted
®  Strength: Minimum 250 Ibs.

FIGURE 115-609.2.2
GRAB BAR NON-CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION

__36min__ OBSTRUCTION

12 MIN

N

fransfer
side

MIN

142

OBSTRUCTION

4

12" max from rear wall & extend 54" from rear wall g H\
»_ s
®  Back Bar: 36” min. long. Extend from centerline of the water closet ( )
, >~
ol

FIGURE 118-604.5.1 FIGURE 118604.5.2 ’
SIDE WALL GRAB BAR AT WATER CLOSETS  REAR WALL GRAB BAR AT WATER CLOSETS PROJECTING OBJECTS RECESSED OBJECTS
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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR TOILET & BATHING FACILITIES
2013 CBC SECTION 11B-213 & DIVISION 6

. Urinals: (CBC 11B-605): AL n. Az
B Clear Space: Minimum 30” x 48” for forward approach B ’f"’j_
®  Fixture Extension: 13.5” min. from wall.
®  Rim Height: 17” max. above floor.
®  Flush Controls: hand operated or automatic
®  Control Height: Max. 44” above floor
Lavatories and Sinks (CBC 11B-606): (a) (b)
wall hung type stall type

B Clear Space: Min. 30” x 48” for forward approach per CBC 11B-305

®  Location: 18” min. from side wall to centerline of the fixture. FIGURE 71B-605.2
HEIGHT AND DEPTH OF URINALS

®  Higher of Rim Height or Counter Surface: 34” max above floor.

®  Sink Depth: 6 2" max.

®  Toe Clearance: CBC 11B-306.2

®  Knee Clearance: CBC 11B-306.3

®  Exposed Pipes Under Sink: Insulated.
|

Control: hand operated or automatic

29" MIN
34" MAX

9" MIN
27" MIN

TRANVU, LIG

SURVEYING - ENGINEERING - DESIGNING

526 Calero Ave, San Jose, CA 95123
Tel: (408) 425-4523

Fax: (888 ) 226-8603

Email: info@tranvu.com

Toilet Paper Dispensers (CBC 11B-604.7): T S AT

®  Height: Below grab bar, 19” min. above floor. 11" MIN

® | ocation: 7” min — 9” max in front of water closet 1; m;(
Measured from centerline of dispenser

®  Type: Continuous paper flow. @

Mirrors (CBC 11B-603.3):

®  Located above lavatories or countertops:
Minimum 1 with bottom edge 40” max. above floor.

®  Other location: bottom edge 35" max. above floor.

Lockers (CBC 11B-225.2.1):

® 5% minimum but no fewer than one of each type shall be
accessible (comply with Section 11B-811)

FIGURE 11B-604.7
DISPENSER QUTLET LOCATION
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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR TOILET & BATHING FACILITIES
2013 CBC SECTION 11B-213 & DIVISION 6

60 min
< Single Accommodation Toilets -

®  Turning Space: 60" min. diameter clear circular space (CBC 11B-304.3.1) £

or T-shaped space per Figure 11B-304.3.2 gl i§ 5 ‘Eﬁ
B Overlap: Required clear floor spaces, clearance at fixtures, and 24 rmin I, 1 8"

turning space shall be permitted to overlap (CBC 11B-603.2.2) ) |
®  Door Swing: Door in any position may encroach into turning space 3;:"‘ *
by 12” max. Door shall not swing into the clear floor space or clearance 2 /' 914 \ 12 mi
required for any fixtures unless a 30"x 48” clear space is provided within the ~ —55o <N

room beyond the arc of the door swing. (CBC 11B-603.2.3 Exception 2)

FIGURE 775-304.3.2
T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE
B0" MIN

60" MIN
n7"-18 18" . "
!——@ OF FIXTURE flr-18 18"
MIN € OF FIXTURE MIN.

OF THE DOOR SWING,
s THE DOOR CAN SWING
S INTO THE CLEAR FLR
EE— SPACE AND CLEARANCE
REQUIRED AT THE FIXTURES

w 3

4 li)]

< £ T |

HE :LCL{.IS&TOR - IF A 30"x48" CLEAR FLR
=% [ on wiDE i ™.} SPAGE IS PROVIDED
2| | sioe —4 ri H R OUTSIDE THE ARC

B

18" \ 32° MIN
MIN, CLEAR

«» Ambulatory Accessible Compartment (CBC 11B-604.8.2)

®  When Required: Where a toilet compartment is provided, 3
provide at least one ambulatory accessible
compartment where the total combination of urinals and water
closets is six or more. (CBC 11B-213.3.1)

B Size: depth = 60" min.; width = 35" — 37”

®  Clearance at door: Shall comply with Section 11B-404,
except if the approach is to the latch side of the compartment
door, clearance between door side of the compartment to any
obstruction shall be 44” minimum.

17°19"

ot

12" MAX
54" MIN

60 min
1524

e

®  Door: Self closing with door pull on both sides of the door near
the latch. Compartment door can’t swing into the minimum required
compartment area.

®  Side Grab Bars: 42” minimum long grab bar with 24” in front of
water closet shall be provided on both sides of the compartment.
Locate grab bars 12" max from rear wall & extend 54” from rear wall. 11B-604.8.2

AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT
I\BLDG\FINAL\FORMS\A - Informational\A90 COMMERCIAL ACCESSIBLE TOILET 2013 CBC.doc 12114 Page 5 of 8

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR TOILET & BATHING FACILITIES
2013 CBC SECTION 11B-213 & DIVISION 6

«» Wheelchair Accessible Compartments (CBC 11B-604.8.1)

B Size: Width = 60” min.; Depth = 56” min for wall hung water closet
59” min for floor mounted water closet

®  Maneuvering Space with Side-opening Door: see Figure 11B-604.8.1.1.2
Door in side wall shall be 4” maximum from the front partition

®  Maneuvering Space with End-opening Door: see Figure 11B-604.8.1.3
Door in front partition shall be 4” maximum from the side wall or partition farthest from the water closet

Door: Self closing with door pull on both sides of the door near the latch. Door shall not swing into the
clear floor space or clearance required for any fixture. Doors may swing into that portion of maneuvering
space which does not overlap the clearance required at a water closet.

Side Grab Bars: Provide rear and side grab bars per 11B-604.5 (L-shaped grab bars are permitted)

.99 min @ foor mountod, 59 min @ floor mount
1499 waler cosef 1400 Wwater closet
56 mii 56 min@ 36 mi
i min @ wal mounied 20 min @ wall mounted min swings In
1422 waler closs! ] 1422  waler cl t a14

V |_H—door permitfed

d to swing over
hatched portion
of maneuvering

/ B

|{4" max

60 min
1524

4" max
(a) (b)

out-swinging irswingig 60 min mansuve
deor door 1524 $pace

9 min @ floor mounted,
{49y  waler closal
56 @ wall mounted

min
1429 waler cioss!

FIGURE 11B-604.8.1.1.2
MANEUVERING SPACE WITH SIDE-OPENING DOOR

58 min @ floor mounted
1490  water closef
. en door
6 min @ weit mounted! 36 mift 7 swings in

| 1422 water closef 914

4-:— {—clearance
|
|
|
|
|
-

+— door permitfed fo
/ swing over halched
potion of
maneuvering Space

60 min
1524
60 min
7524

N

48 min 4" max . £4l' max
b 1510 1 48 min
manauvering 1219

(s} 50800 (k) maneuvering
oul-swinging in-swinging space
door door

FIGURE 11B-604.8.1.1.3
MANEUVERING SPACE WITH END-OPENING DOOR
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(a) ALCOVE INSTALLATION

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR TOILET & BATHING FACILITIES
2013 CBC SECTION 11B-213 & DIVISION 6

« Drinking Fountains (CBC 11B-211, 11B-307 & 11B-602)

1. Application: No fewer than two drinking fountains shall be provided per floor. ==
One drinking fountain shall be accessible (comply with Sections 11B-602.1
through 11B-602.6) and one drinking fountain shall be for a standing person
(comply with Sections 11B-602.7)

2. Location: All drinking fountains shall be either be located completely within
alcove, positioned completely between wing walls or otherwise positioned so
as not to encroach into pedestrian walk ways.

3. Alcove Dimension: 32” minimum wide x 18” minimum deep.
36" minimum wide where the depth exceeds 24”

Clear Floor Space: Minimum 30" x 48” for front approach center at a low drinking fountain
Knee and Toe Clearance: CBC 11B-306.2 & 11B-306.3

. Depth: 18”-19” for wall and post mounted cantilever drinking fountain

N o o A

. Spout Height: 36” maximum above floor at low drinking fountain
38"- 43” above floor at high drinking fountain

=]

. Spout Location: 15" minimum from supporting wall and 5” maximum from front edge of unit

9. Control: Manually operated system that is front mounted or side mounted and located within 6” from the
front edge OR automatic electronically controlled device

IA\BLDG\FINAL\FORMS\A - Informational\A90 COMMERCIAL ACCESSIBLE TOILET 2013 CBC.doc 12114 Page 7 of 8

W ood
e |

36" MAX

(b) NONALCOVE WING WALL INSTALLATION (c) NONALCOVE SOLID WING WALL INSTALLATION

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR TOILET & BATHING FACILITIES
2013 CBC SECTION 11B-213 & DIVISION 6

FIGURES — DRINKING FOUNTAIN

18" 70 19°

27° MIN
36" MAX.

— N

6" MAX. - TOE CLEARANCE

8" MIN. - KNEE CLEARANCE

17" MIN. DEPTH

1
L
1
* EQUIPMENT PERMITTED IN SHADED AREA

SPOUT HEIGHT AND KNEE CLEARANCE
AT DRINKING FOUNTAINS

" 48" MIN.

32" MIN. CLR

36" MIN CLR IF
ALCOVE DEPTH >24"

30" MIN
~—
2,

1]

| 18"MIN. |

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
AT DRINKING FOUNTAINS
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PROJECT NO: SHEET:




PER PLAN

DBL. TOP PLATE ‘\j

Ny Al

e

SIMP ECCQ48
OR ECCQ68

(SEE PLAN 1
TO CLEARANCE ]

o

A
4

FRONT VIEW

F.J.

FLOOR SHEATHING \

v//4 v//A

\2X4 BRACE @ 4’ O.C.

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

FLUSH BEAM

(-2
-2
-2
—
i
i
)
POST PER PLAN
(MIN. MULTIPLE 2X

TO MATCH BEAM/G.T.
ABOVE). LAMINATE
STUDS W/ 16d @
8" 0.C.

W/ 2-16d TO TOP PLATE
(OMIT WHERE BRACED BY

PERPENDICULARGINT. WAL o ATE

2X STUDS WITHIN 47)
2X TREATED SILL PL. WITH "RAMSET”
POWER DRIVEN PIN 0.145 SHANK DIA.
AT 24" 0.C. OR EQUAL (TYPICAL) CBO
1369 LARR 22668
I
= =

SIMP ECCQ48

/7 OR ECCQ68

d

>

(-]
e e S
e e

\

\— FLUSH BEAM

POST (2-2X MIN.)

S 7

SIDE VIEW

BEAM—POST CONNECTION DETAIL

FLOOR SHEATHING 7

/‘/\

./

F.J. TO TOP PLATE

T—— 2x STUD

1369 LARR 42668

e

F.J. @ NON—BEARING INTERIOR WALL

\2—16d TOE NAILS FROM

2X TREATED SILL PL. WITH "RAMSET”
POWER DRIVEN PIN 0.145 SHANK DIA.
AT 24" 0.C. OR EQUAL (TYPICAL) CBO

FRAMING DETAILS

Top Plan of Water Heater

i 6" maximum

= ’@ I

first stud not behind water heater \’/

7" minimum

N/
:.‘\;

Q° <

line connecting points of
support must pass through
water heater tank as shown.

tape
layout
(2 pieces)

Elavation of Watpr Hoatar

il
O

Al

flexible water connections

water heater

8" maximum

plumbers N

3/4" x 24 gauge perforated steel
plumbers tape encircling tank
from front and back.

flexible water connection#

\I_Iu
- 1al

Equal

»

Equal

o

1/4" dia. x 3" lag screw—
with flat washer

il

7T

‘...'____._,__—-—-—'-'-_-.T
.+

.

1 pi -
.« s+ -

B e e e

flexible gas connection

L1,

| FA |

top of supporting platform

wood stud
~9II
)
L Tools
: Needed
l 5 * power drill
| i Materials Needed *3/16" Drill bit
4 J " *4 lengths of 3/4" x 24 ’ rt";%a;”fing
il gauge perforated plumbers
? tape. * adjustable
wrench
f *8 - 1/4" x 3" lag screws
and washers. * stud finder

REFLECTORIZED SIGN
CONSTRUCTED OF

— I7"X22" PORCELAIN
ENAMELED STEEL
REFELECTORIZED
SIGN BEADED TEXT OR

| /"
d d
Aﬁ - \\
(7 )
NS )

22"

IN DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE
SPACES NOT DISPLAYING
DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS OR
LICENSE PLATES ISSUED FOR

BE TOWED AWAY AT OWNER'S

TELEPHONING __________ . !

& AN

"UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED

PERSON WITH DISABILITIES MAY

EXPENSE. TOWED VEHICLES MAY
BE RECLAIMED AT_________ OR BY

EQ. PORCELAIN ENAMELED

o 1" MIN HIGH
LETTERING

BLANK SPACES TO BE FILLED IN
WITH APPROPRIATE
INFORMATION. PLACE AT EACH
ENTRANCE OR IMMEDIATELY
ADJACENT TO AND VISIBLE
FROM EACH STALL OR SPACE.

SIGN AT ENTRANCE TO PARKING LOT

TOW AWAY SIGN

/2 RADIUS g f
BLUE _—

WHITE

ORCELAIN STEEL
ITH BEADED TEXT
R EQUAL

RESERVED

O

. SIGN TO BE CENTERED AT THE INTERIOR
END OF PARKING SPACE

o AREA OF SIGN TO BE A MIN. OF 70 SQ. IN.

. DESIGNATE FOR "VAN ACCESSIBLE" WHERE
APPROPRIATE

NTS

THE SURFACE OF EACH ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACE SHALL HAVE A

) SURFACE IDENTIFICATION

DUPLICATING EITHER OF THE
FOLLOWING SCHEMES:(1109A.8.8)

. BY OUTLINING OR PAINTING THE
STALL OR SPACE IN BLUE AND
OUTLINING ON THE GROUND IN THE
STALL OR SPACE IN THE STALL OR
SPACE IN WHITE OR SUITABLE
CONTRASTING COLOR THE
"INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY", OR.

[ BY OUTLINING THE
"INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY" IN WHITE ON BLUE
BACKGROUND. THE "INTERNATIONAL

y, SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY" SHALL BE

LOCATED SO THAT IT IS VISIBLE

TO A TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
WHEN A VEHICLE IS PROPERLY PARKED
IN THE SPACE AND SHALL BE 36" HIGH
BY 36" WIDE.

SURFACE ID

NTS

STRIPES AT 36" MAXIMUM

ON CENTER PAINTED A
COLOR CONTRASTING
WITH THE PARKING
SURFACE, PREFERABLY
BLUE OR WHITE

/
WITHIN THE LOADING AND

UNLOADING ACCESS AISLE
PAINT THE WORDS "NO
PARKING" IN 12" HIGH
MINIMUM WHITE LETTERS

8'-0" MIN. AT VAN
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STAL
5'-0" MIN. AT TYPICAL
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

NOTE:

MAXIMUM SLOPE OF PARKING
SURFACE NOT TO EXCEED /4"
PER 1'-0" IN ANY DIRECTION

TOW AWAY SIGN

70 SQ.IN.
ACCESSIBILITY SIGN

0 Ex VAN

SIGNAGE

\e

TYPICAL PAVEMENT SYMBOL
PER SECTION 1109A.8.8

THE ACCESS AISLE SHALL
HAVE A BLUE BORDER

INTERNATIONAL PAVEMENT
SYMBOL 36"X36" MIN

PER CBC 2013 - FIGURE [1B-502.3.5

(N) ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL DETAIL

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

s o N
RESERVED
\. © J

(MINIMUM FINE $250)
[ VAN ACCESSIBLE j

80" MIN. TO
FREE STANDING
36" MIN. FOR
WALL MOUNTED

TO TOP OF WALKING SURFACE

EMBLEM MUST
BE LOCATED
IN STALL SO
THAT IS
VISIBLE BY A
TRAFFIC A
WEHICLE IS
PROPERLYPARKED
IN THE SPACE
( CENTERED
AT ENTRANCE
TO STALL
RECOMENDED)

NTS

36"

36"

DISABLED PARKING SIGNAGE

ACCESSIBLE
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ACCESSIBLE PARKING DETAIL

WALL

© ®
'\

ACCESSIBLE COUNTER TOP

WALL

FRONT YIEW

(O KEYNOTES

A MIN. 36" CLEAR WIDTH ACCESSIBLE COUNTER TOP.
B MIN. 28" to MAX. 34" TO ACCESSIBLE COUNTER TOP.
C MIN. 36" CLEAR WIDTH (EMPLOYEE ACCESS) BEHIND COUNTERS.

SIDE VIEW

ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE
SEE DETAIL BELOW

FLOOR DRAIN

ACCESS

IBLE SIGNAGE

SEE DETAIL BELOW
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WATER HEATER DETAIL

®

ACCESSIBLE COUNTER

ZOOM-IN ADA RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN

DETAILS

PROJECT NO: SHEET:
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HANGER STRAP SECURE

TO STRUCTURE AS NECESSARY
HANGER STRAP SECURE NECESSARY
TO STRUCTURE AS NECESSARY

(4 PER BOX) N

FLEX DUCT, SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE

<

SHEET METAL SCREW
(2 PER HANGER)

2

PROVIDE 2 ANGLE
CLIPS ON OPPOSITE
SIDES OF DIFFUSER

o N\
—] J_/—r — r\r\r\r\mg

SUSPENDED
CEILING

NOTE CEILING DIFFUSER OR REGISTER

THIS IS A REQUIRED METHOD OF FLEXIBLE CONNECTION.
USE DETAIL 2/M8.0.1 ONLY WHERE SPACE ALLOWS FOR
INSTALLATION WITHOUT CRIMPING.

1 CEILING SUPPLY, RETURN
AND EXHAUST CONNECTION

NO SCALE

>

DIRECTLY
AFTER

1.5 DUCT
DIAMETER
ELBOW

P

HANGER STRAP SECURE
TO STRUCTURE AS REQ'D
LOCATE WITHIN 2 FT. OF
DIFFUSER CENTERLINE.

SHARP RADIUS
NOT ACCETABLE

FLEX DUCT, SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE

PROVIDE SMOOTH RADIUS
CONNECTION, PROPERLY
SUPPORT FLEX DUCT
FOR SMOOTH AIR FLOW

SHEET METAL DUCT

PROVIDE 2 ANGLE
CLIPS ON OPPOSITE
SIDES OF DIFFUSER

1.5x RADIUS

SCREW TO T-BAR
/ ‘
% , NNNNN -
SUSPENDED
CEILING
PROVIDE ADAPTER FOR PERFORATED FACE CEILING DIFFUSER

SQUARE TO ROUND LAY=IN T-BAR OR REGISTER
TRANSITIONS CEILING DIFFUSER

2 CEILING DIFFUSER AND REGISTER CONNECTION

T@W 17
| ‘ v
IZ

FLOW

90" TEE

ROUND DUCl AIR
FLOW

3 LOW LOSS FITTING ROUND TO ROUND

NO SCALE

J /
R=1.5*D gy
3/ 7/

|
90" OR 45° RADIUS ELBOW

| —

90" MITER ELBOW

\4

™

/

) i
pit ./
1 1 — ¥ )
ANGLE TAKE—OFF
ZVX%% 90° OR 45° ELBOW
1 W ]

THIS HANGER IS FOR
DUCTS 24" DIA. &
SMALLER

2 EA.

SCREWS

ROUND DUCT HANGER

NOTES

2. SIZE A&B DIMENSIONS IN PROPORTION TO AIR QUANTITIES IN EACH LEG SPLIT

3. ASPECT RATIOS NOT TO EXCEED 4.0

4. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT EVERY 50'—0" OF STRAIGHT DUCT AND UPSTREAM
OF EACH ELBOW

10"x16"x3/4” A
SHEET METAL

| |

I
RADIUS TAKE-OFF

T

5

.

45" TAKE-OFF

A

| (ED) |(ED) - ) 90" TAKE—-QOFF 90° CONICAL TAKE—OFF
9(|)' SPLITTER TAKE—OFF —D— —:)
90" TAKE—OFF
Yo . b
o i ( ( E—
S % —— — =
SIZE _TRANSITION RADIUS SPLITTER TAKE—OFF SIZE TRANSITION DUCT DOWN
34+— - 1+
] V
DUCT DOWN
RECTANGULAR DUCT ROUND DUCT
NOTES NOTES
1. SINGLE—LINE ILLUSTRATIONS ARE SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS 1. SINGLE—LINE ILLUSTRATIONS ARE SYMBOLS USED
ON DRAWINGS

2. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AT EVERY 50°-0" OF

4 DUCT FITTINGS DETAIL

NO SCALE

1” X 16Ga. HANGER
STRAP, (TYP.)

- ™

STRAIGHT DUCT AND UPSTREAM OF EACH ELBOW

3/8" DIA. ROD, OR 1" X
16Ga. HANGER STRAP, (TYP.)

~1

2” X 2!’ X 1 /8"
ANGLE TOP
& BOTTOM

SHEET METAL
SCREWS
(TYPICAL)

=

N

r/ \
-— \

/*’E“
30" TRIM AT 45° 60"

I
ik
El

MAX ANGLE (TYP.) MAX

RECTANGULAR DUCT HANGER

1. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR HANGER SPACINGS.

ATTACH WITH
SHEET METAL
SCREWS & SEAL
WITH MEDIUM

PRESSURE DUCT
SEALER

RECTANGULAR TO
RECTANGULAR LOW

ALL BRANCH TAKE—-OFFS SHALL HAVE A LOW LOSS FITTING

WHETHER SHOW ON THE FLOOR PLAN OR NOT.

RECTANGULAR TO ROUND

LOW — LOSS FITTING

7 LOW LOSS BRANCH DUCT CONNECTION

LOSS FITTING

1/2” DIA. ROD.

(TYPICAL)
N
i ]
(I i
T i
Hi =
5] E

61”
AND OVER

2. ATTACHMENTS TO OVERHEAD STRUCTURE SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS REQUIREMENTS AND WEIGHT LIMITATIONS. ALL ATTACHMENT

METHODS TO STRUCTURE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.
3. PROVIDE SWAY & SEISMIC BRACING PER SMACNA SEISMIC GUIDELINES AND THE LATEST EDITION OF BUILDING CODE.

THE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS.

4. HANGER MATERIAL SUPPORTING FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL IN NO CASE BE LESS THAN 1 1/2 INCHES WIDE.

INDICATE LOCATIONS OF SEISMIC BRACING ON

FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL BE SUPPORTED PER MANUFACTURER'S

RECOMMENDED MATERIALS, BUT AT NO GREATER DISTANCE THAN 4 FEET MAX. PERMISSIBLE SAG IS MAX. 1/2 INCHES PER FOOT OF SPACING BETWEEN SUPPORTS.

5 DUCT SUPPORT DETAIL

IMPORTANT

S

R

NO SCALE
—_— 1.
2 - -
] - :
i
[ | ‘ r 3

IMPORTANT
5.
6.
DIMENSIONS, INCHES 7.
R S
2.0 1.5

6 TURNING VANE DETAIL

NO SCALE

NOTES

THESE DETAILS INDICATE ALLOWED TURNING VANES
CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION FOR ALL MITERED ELBOWS.

ALL VANES MUST BE INSTALLED. ELIMINATING EVERY OTHER
VANE IS NOT ALLOWED.

SINGLE THICKNESS VANES CANNOT BE OVER 38" LONG WITHOUT
INTERMEDIATE VANE RUNNER.

ALL VANES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SMACNA AND SHALL BE
FASTEN/SUPPORTED AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT VIBRATION AND
TO MAINTAIN PROPER ALLIGNMENT AT THE DESIGN VELOCITY.

PROPER INSTALLATION OF TURNING VANES WHEN RECTANGULAR
MITERED ELBOW CHANGES SIZE FROM INLET TO OUTLET. DO NOT
USE DOUBLE THICKNESS TURNING VANES IN THIS APPLICATION.

VANES DO NOT HAVE "TRAILING EDGES,” BUT SHALL BE MOVED
IN THE VANE RUNNER TO REMAIN TANGENT TO THE AIRSTREAM.

PROPER INSTALLATION OF TURNING VANES FOR RECTANGULAR
ELBOW WITHOUT SIZE CHANGE. CAN USE EITHER DOUBLE OR
SINGLE THICKNESS TURNING VANES IN THIS APPLICATION.

NO SCALE

MINIMUM OF 1 DUCT DIAMETER
FROM FITTING — TYPICAL

RADIUS ELBOW (1.5 x RADIUS)

BALANCING

DAMPER —TYPICAL

5
v
o [
. AR
| FLOW
_’;

= =
<Z
%

®

0|

FLOW

@®
<

8 HORIZONTAL/VERTICAL DUCT SPLIT

NO SCALE

FOAM GASKET

EXHAUST FAN

ON TOP OF CURB /
WOOD NAILER{Q\

FACTORY
. CURB
| Z (LEVEL)

ROOFING

Y

BACKDRAFT
/DAMPER

[ S S S S

/

/
g

B3 3 & & J

ATTACH TO CURB
m/Z SCREWS /SIDE

FASTEN TO
STRUCTURE

/—ROOF DECK

FRAMED OPENING\

SQUARE TO ROUND
TRANSITION

I~ DUCT TO BE SAME
AS DAMPER SIZE

EXHAUST DUCT

EXHAUST FAN MOUNTING DETAIL

SCALE: NTS
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